Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Which of the following Harappan sites had a dock?

Which desert is often called The friendly desert?

In 1967, some prominent Hindus of Banares Launched a movement for the replacement of
urdu written in Nasta'leeq by Hindi Written in Deva Nagiri script as the Court language. In
which provinces was this movement started?

The area of Punjab is percent of the total area of Pakistan

What is the total area of Sindh?

From where the fire clay is found?

Who amongst the following Sultans fo the slave Dynasty reign for the longest period?

Which kind of system of Government was introduced in the 1973 Constitution ?

When was the 17th amendment bill ratified by the President, after getting passed by both
houses of Majlis e Shura?

The first Muslim invasion of india was led by

The Constitution of 1973 provides form of government.

NHA is custodian of 39 national highways / motorways / expressways / strategic routed
having a total length of

the installed capacity of Mangla Dam is MW.

The world's eleventh highest peak is

Answers Choice

. Harappa
Lothal
Mohenjodaro
Alamgirpur

Thar Desert
Thal Desert
Cholistan Desert
Naran Desert

Bengal Province
Central Provinces
United Provinces
None of these

129,424 sq km
140,914 sq km
135,334 sq km
141,976 sq km

Hunza

Salt range
Chitral
Margalla hills

Qutub ud Din Aibak
Ghiyas ud Din Balban
Nasir ud Din Mahud
Shams Ud Din litutmish

DoW» DOWP DOWP DOmr DOmP 0U0mr 00w
w
N

. Presidential

. Parliamentary
Basic Democracy
Confederate

Dec 29, 2003
Dec 30, 2003
Dec 31, 2003
None of these

. Mahmud of Ghazni

. Muhammad Ghori
Muhammad bin Qasim
nOne of them

DOm» DOEmP» DOTP

A. <p
class="MsoNormal">Parliamentary<o:p>
</o:p></p>

B. <p
class="MsoNormal">Presidential<o:p>
</o:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">Federal<o:p>
</o:p></p>

D. <p
class="MsoNormal">Dictatorship<o:p>
</o:p></p>

. 11,131 kms
. 12,131 kms
. 13,131 kms
. None of these

. 500

. 1000
. 1500
. 2000

. Broad Peak
. Raka Poshi
. K-2

IoOw> Oowr» OO w»



15

16

17

18

19

20

The Mughal emperor who died due to a sudden fall from the staircase was:

The average height of Pir Punjal range is:

There are districts in Balochistan.

Who wrote 'Tarikhi i sher' in order to pay regard to shah sur's cuccess in administration?

The regional Cooperation for Development (RCD) was established among Pakistan, Iran
and Turkey in 1964 and was annulled in:

Kabul River is located in which province of Pakistan

o

oW

0> UOw

COW» DOWP» DOUR

Nanga Parbat
Babur

Jehangir
Aurangzeb

. 4500 metres
. 4000 metres

3500 metres

Rehman Khilji

Ghulam Abbas
Ahmed pasha

1969

1989
None of these

. Baluchistan

Punjab

. Sindh



