

## CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which of the following Harappan sites had a dock?	A. Harappa B. Lothal C. Mohenjodaro D. Alamgirpur
2	Which desert is often called The friendly desert?	A. Thar Desert B. Thal Desert C. Cholistan Desert D. Naran Desert
3	In 1967, some prominent Hindus of Banaras Launched a movement for the replacement of urdu written in Nasta'leeq by Hindi Written in Deva Nagiri script as the Court language. In which provinces was this movement started?	A. Bengal Province B. Central Provinces C. United Provinces D. None of these
4	The area of Punjab is ____ percent of the total area of Pakistan	A. 26 B. 30 C. 34 D. 38
5	What is the total area of Sindh?	A. 129,424 sq km B. 140,914 sq km C. 135,334 sq km D. 141,976 sq km
6	From where the fire clay is found?	A. Hunza B. Salt range C. Chitral D. Margalla hills
7	Who amongst the following Sultans of the slave Dynasty reign for the longest period?	A. Qutub ud Din Aibak B. Ghiyas ud Din Balban C. Nasir ud Din Mahud D. Shams Ud Din Iltutmish
8	Which kind of system of Government was introduced in the 1973 Constitution ?	A. Presidential B. Parliamentary C. Basic Democracy D. Confederate
9	When was the 17th amendment bill ratified by the President, after getting passed by both houses of Majlis e Shura?	A. Dec 29, 2003 B. Dec 30, 2003 C. Dec 31, 2003 D. None of these
10	The first Muslim invasion of India was led by	A. Mahmud of Ghazni B. Muhammad Ghori C. Muhammad bin Qasim D. None of them
11	The Constitution of 1973 provides ____ form of government.	A. <p class="MsoNormal">Parliamentary</p> B. <p class="MsoNormal">Presidential</p> C. <p class="MsoNormal">Federal</p> D. <p class="MsoNormal">Dictatorship</p>
12	NHA is custodian of 39 national highways / motorways / expressways / strategic routes having a total length of	A. 11,131 kms B. 12,131 kms C. 13,131 kms D. None of these
13	the installed capacity of Mangla Dam is ____ MW.	A. 500 B. 1000 C. 1500 D. 2000
14	The world's eleventh highest peak is_____.	A. Broad Peak B. Rakaposhi C. K-2 - - - - -

---

15	The Mughal emperor who died due to a sudden fall from the staircase was:	A. Babur B. Humayun C. Jehangir D. Aurangzeb
16	The average height of Pir Panjal range is:	A. 5000 metres B. 4500 metres C. 4000 metres D. 3500 metres
17	There are _____ districts in Balochistan.	A. 24 B. 26 C. 28 D. 30
18	Who wrote 'Tarikh-i-sher' in order to pay regard to Shah Suri's success in administration?	A. Rehman Khilji B. Abbas Sarwani C. Ghulam Abbas D. Ahmed Pasha
19	The Regional Cooperation for Development (RCD) was established among Pakistan, Iran and Turkey in 1964 and was annulled in:	A. 1969 B. 1979 C. 1989 D. None of these
20	Kabul River is located in which province of Pakistan	A. Baluchistan B. Punjab C. KPK D. Sindh

---